

Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD) P.H.E Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID: phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

M/S. U.K Traders

Prop. Umer Munshi

S/O: Gh Rasool Munshi

R/O: Shivpora Srinagar

Reg. No. :SHEP/CE/495-97/order No. 108 of 2015 dated:- 22-08-2015

GST No.: 01ALIPM8991M1ZH

PAN No.: ALIPM8991M

No.PHE/AWP/ 3042-47
Dated:- 19-09-2022

Subject:- Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting , chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter , chemical shed , R wall , chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

- Reference:- 1. Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No. 04/PHA of 2022-23 (e- tendering) issued under endorsement No.PHA/Awp/204-215 dated:- 14-06-2022 Tender ID :2022_PHE_166887_5
2. Minutes of meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 14-06-2022
3.Chief Engineer Kmr, Jal Shakti (PHE) Deptt. Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 dated:- 26-7-2022
4.Tech. Sanction Order No. CE/PHE/DB/622 of 09/2022 dated:- 15-09-2022

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates, terms conditions .

Advertised Cost:-Rs 81.74 lacs

Allotted Cost:- Rs 76.64 lacs

(Rupees seventy six lacs and sixty four thousand) only

S.No	Particulars of items	Unit	Qty	Allotted Rate	Amount	
					in figures	in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	1344.55	408.75	549584.8125	Rupees Five Lakh FourtyNine Thousand Five Hundred EightyFour Paise EightyOne Only
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres: All kinds of soil.	cum	400.18	236.34375	94580.04188	Rupees NinetyFour Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Paise Four Only

Umer
Received & Rates accepted
Division
City

Plotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting , chowkidar quarter
 cum staff quarter , chemical shed , R wall , chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves
 under JIM

	Backfilling of excavated earth incl. leveling, dressing all complete.	cum	1570.26	186.28125	292509.436	Rupees Two Lakh NinetyTwo Thousand Five Hundred Nine Paise FourtyFour Only
4	P/L of stone soling .	cum	764.47	577.875	441768.101	Rupees Four Lakh FourtyOne Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyEight Paise Ten Only
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	31.82	4557.970313	145034.615	Rupees One Lakh FourtyFive Thousand ThirtyFour Paise SixtyTwo Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	31.37	5061.58125	158781.803	Rupees One Lakh FiftyEight Thousand Seven Hundred EightyOne Paise Eighty Only
7	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	277.26	6061.12031	1680506.21	Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Six Paise TwentyTwo Only
8	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete in walls including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	13.25	7313.2125	96900.0656	Rupees NinetySix Thousand Nine Hundred Paise Seven Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting , chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter , chemical shed , R wall , chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete in foundations including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	16.08	8819.30156	141814.361	Rupees One Lakh FourtyOne Thousand Eight Hundred Fourteen Paise ThirtySeven Only
10	Laying and fixing G.I. pipes (Light) complete . 100 mm dia G.I (Light Class-A) @ 9.89 kg/mtr)	mtr	2000	100.96875	201937.5	Rupees Two Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred ThirtySeven Paise Fifty Only
11	80 mm dia G.I	mtr	500	68.484375	34242.1875	Rupees ThirtyFour Thousand Two Hundred FourtyTwo Paise Nineteen Only
12	40 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1000	38.25	38250	Rupees ThirtyEight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only
13	25 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1200	28.734375	34481.25	Rupees ThirtyFour Thousand Four Hundred EightyOne Paise TwentyFive Only
14	20 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	1800	18.984375	34171.875	Rupees ThirtyFour Thousand One Hundred SeventyOne Paise EightyEight Only
15	15 mm dia GI Pipes	mtr	850	18.984375	16136.7187	Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred ThirtySix Paise SeventyTwo Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

Allocation for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting , chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter , chemical shed , R wall , chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	6	624.65625	3747.9375	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred FortySeven Paise NinetyFour Only
17	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	each	20	1189.45312	23789.0625	Rupees TwentyThree Thousand Seven Hundred EightyNine Paise Six Only
18	Providing and laying of stone soling (dully hand packed) on horizontal level.	cum	833.97	577.875	481930.413	Rupees Four Lakh EightyOne Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Paise FortyOne Only
19	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	5.76	8820.12656	50803.929	Rupees Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Three Paise NinetyThree Only
20	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	3.04	6542.50781	19889.2237	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred EightyNine Paise TwentyTwo Only
21	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	cum	1.68	9233.29687	15511.9387	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Eleven Paise NinetyFour Only
22	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	sqm	677.12	114.328125	77413.86	Rupees SeventySeven Thousand Four Hundred Thirteen Paise EightySix Only

Handwritten signatures and initials at the bottom right of the page.

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting, chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter, chemical shed, R wall, chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.	sqm	37.91	520.78125	19742.8171	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred FortyTwo Paise EightyTwo Only
32	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately): 9.1.1 First classkail wood	cum	0.94	100213.265	94200.4696	Rupees NinetyFour Thousand Two Hundred Paise FortySeven Only
33	Providing 40 x 5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embedding in cement concrete block 30 x 10 x 15 cm in 1:3:6 mix.	No.	32	152.859375	4891.5	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred NinetyOne Paise Fifty Only
34	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4mm thick float glass panes including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws. First class kail wood 35mm	sqm	12	3493.17187	41918.0625	Rupees FortyOne Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen Paise Six Only
35	Providing and fixing of Hinges of different sizes, handles, Haldarwazs, incl. screws.	Job	2	14062.5	28125	Rupees TwentyEight Thousand One Hundred TwentyFive Only
36	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note: - Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately). First class kail wood 35mm	sqm	18.34	3493.17187	64064.7721	Rupees SixtyFour Thousand SixtyFour Paise SeventySeven Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting, chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter, chemical shed, R wall, chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	Providing and fixing 35 MM wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 14 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws as per direction of Engineer-in-charge: First class kail wood	sqm	8.09	3423.42187	27695.4829	Rupees TwentySeven Thousand Six Hundred NinetyFive Paise FortyEight Only
38	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. 16.25.1 Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	sqm	217.13	687.65625	149310.801	Rupees One Lakh FortyNine Thousand Three Hundred Ten Paise Eighty Only
39	Providing & fixing decorative plywood B/S decorative veneer (Type 1) confirming to IS 1328 BWR type	Sqm	3.74	2213.39062	8278.08093	Rupees Eight Thousand Two Hundred SeventyEight Paise Eight Only
40	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	kg	6096.35	87.046875	530668.216	Rupees Five Lakh Thirty Thousand Six Hundred SixtyEight Paise TwentyTwo Only
41	Dry rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation & plinth using quarry stone with bond stones	Cum	27.99	2341.40625	65535.9609	Rupees SixtyFive Thousand Five Hundred ThirtyFive Paise NinetySix Only
42	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)	sqm	70.62	86.0625	6077.73375	Rupees Six Thousand SeventySeven Paise SeventyThree Only
43	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand & manufacture to give an even shade New work (2 or more coats)over and incld. Priming coat with cement primer	Sqm	117.75	139.734375	16483.7226	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred FiftyThree Paise SeventyTwo Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

	Painting with ready mixed Synthetic enamel paint or approved brand & manufacture in all shades to give an even shade NEW steel work (Two or more coats)	Sqm	298.2	114.328125	34092.6468	Rupees ThirtyFour Thousand NinetyTwo Paise SixtyFive Only
	Providing glass panes 10kg/sqm (4mm thick) windows and clerestory window shutters (Area of opening for glass panes excld portion inside shall be measured)	Sqm	12.3	880.078125	10824.9609	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred TwentyFour Paise NinetySix Only
46	12mm Cement plaster of mix: 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	52.44	268.176562	14063.1789	Rupees Fourteen Thousand SixtyThree Paise Eighteen Only
47	15 mm Cement plaster of mix: 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	117.75	309.839062	36483.5496	Rupees ThirtySix Thousand Four Hundred EightyThree Paise FiftyFive Only
48	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or Strap, 10 litre low level P.V. C. flushing cistern including flush pipe (of approved make) manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS:7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. White vitreous china W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests.	each	1	5188.92187	5188.92187	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred EightyEight Paise NinetyTwo Only
49	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	mtr	44.27	648.140625	28693.1854	Rupees TwentyEight Thousand Six Hundred NinetyThree Paise Nineteen Only
50	Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required. 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	sqm	121.01	892.3125	107978.735	Rupees One Lakh Seven Thousand Nine Hundred SeventyEight Paise SeventyFour Only

Handwritten signature and initials in blue ink, including the name "S. Srinivas" and other illegible marks.

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting, chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter, chemical shed, R wall, chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	Providing and fixing of 80 mm dia MS pipe incl. all supporting complete.	mtr	36.5	1080.60937	39442.2421	Rupees ThirtyNine Thousand Four Hundred FourtyTwo Paise TwentyFour Only
2	Ornamental structural steel work welded in grill and stair.	kgs	210	125.15625	26282.8125	Rupees TwentySix Thousand Two Hundred EightyTwo Paise EightyOne Only
53	Providing and fixing of tail pieces 100 mm dia.	No.	4	2343.75	9375	Rupees Nine Thousand Three Hundred SeventyFive Only
54	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 1200 mm sweep heavy duty ceiling fans of Crompton greaves/havels or its equitant make complete with ceiling rose connection wire.	No.	1	3750	3750	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only
55	Supply and fixing of 350 watt electric fan dimmer of roma series of anchor.	No.	1	534.375	534.375	Rupees Five Hundred ThirtyFour Paise ThirtyEight Only
56	Supply and fixing of MCB of havels of approved brand complete with connections.63 Amp	No.	2	1875	3750	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only
57	40 Amp	No.	2	1406.25	2812.5	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve Paise Fifty Only
58	32 Amp	No.	2	375	750	Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Only
59	P/F of head points in 3/20 PVC insulated multistrand copper conductor of single core cable of havels/polycab make in surface recessed conduit medium class PVC conduit.	No.	4	750	3000	Rupees Three Thousand Only
60	P/F of service line.	mtr	35	93.75	3281.25	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred EightyOne Paise TwentyFive Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting , chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter , chemical shed , R wall , chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	P/F of 300 mm square shutter type exhaust fan of Crompton greaves or havel's make.	No.	2	2343.75	4687.5	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred EightySeven Paise Fifty Only
62	Providing and fixing soil waste pipes (10Ft Long) 100mm dia PVC B Class	Rm	10	328.125	3281.25	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred EightyOne Paise TwentyFive Only
63	Providing and fixing vent pipes 100mm dia PVC B Class	No	1	375	375	Rupees Three Hundred SeventyFive Only
64	PVC colour 100 mm	No	3	140.625	421.875	Rupees Four Hundred TwentyOne Paise EightyEight Only
65	P/F of PVC floor trap with Jali	No	2	187.5	375	Rupees Three Hundred SeventyFive Only
66	Providing and fixing G.I pipes B Class 20' Long complete with G.I fittings including all necessary fittings like Sockets, Tee, Reducer etc 15mm dia nominal bore	Mtr	40	261.46875	10458.75	Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred FiftyEight Paise SeventyFive Only
67	Providing & fixing water closet squatting pan (English W.C Pan) with 100 mm and PVC "P" or "S" trap 10 ltr low level P.V.C flushing cistern of app make with manually controlled device with fittings Long Pan pattern white vitreous china W.C pan 580mm	No	1	5001.421875	5001.421875	Rupees Five Thousand One Paise FourtyTwo Only
68	Water storage tank PVC tripple layer of approved brand with all necessary fittings	Lit	1000	10.546875	10546.875	Rupees Ten Thousand Five Hundred FourtySix Paise EightyEight Only
69	Stain less steel heavy duty Bib cock long nose	No	2	937.5	1875	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred SeventyFive Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

cum staff quarter, chemical shed, R wall, chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves

	Stain less steel heavy duty angle valve	No	1	890.625	890.625	Rupees Eight Hundred Ninety Paise Sixty Three Only
71	PVC connections	No	3	187.5	562.5	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Two Paise Fifty Only
72	P/F man hole cover with frame	No	2	937.5	1875	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only
73	P/F of Heating Points	No	2	1406.25	2812.5	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve Paise Fifty Only
74	Lighting Points	No	5	937.5	4687.5	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven Paise Fifty Only
75	Carriage of different materials from different sources to dumping site of work by Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading, stacking etc: Cement, and Steel for an average lead of 20 km	MT	15.57	284.668125	4432.2827	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two Paise Twenty Eight Only
76	Sand/Bajri for an average lead of 20 km.	cum	58.77	278.45625	16364.873	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four Paise Eighty Seven Only
77	Bricks for an average lead of 15 km.	No.	11.951	1129.99359	13504.553	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Four Paise Fifty Five Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting , chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter , chemical shed , R wall , chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	Stain less steel heavy duty angle valve	No	1	890.625	890.625	Rupees Eight Hundred Ninety Paise SixtyThree Only
1	PVC connections	No	3	187.5	562.5	Rupees Five Hundred SixtyTwo Paise Fifty Only
2	P/F man hole cover with frame	No	2	937.5	1875	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred SeventyFive Only
3	P/F of Heating Points	No	2	1406.25	2812.5	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve Paise Fifty Only
74	Lighting Points	No	5	937.5	4687.5	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred EightySeven Paise Fifty Only
75	Carriage of different materials from different sources to dumping site of work by Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading, stacking etc: Cement, and Steel for an average lead of 20 km	MT	15.57	284.668125	4432.2827	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred ThirtyTwo Paise TwentyEight Only
76	Sand/Bajri for an average lead of 20 km.	cum	58.77	278.45625	16364.873	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred SixtyFour Paise EightySeven Only
77	Bricks for an average lead of 15 km.	No.	11.951	1129.99359	13504.553	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Four Paise FiftyFive Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting, chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter, chemical shed, R wall, chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

agg average lead of 10 km.

		cum	96.16	377.149687	16266.713	Rupees ThirtySix Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise SeventyOne Only
79	Stone Soling for an average lead of 10 km.	cum	47.87	376.718437	18033.511	Rupees Eighteen Thousand ThirtyThree Paise FiftyOne Only
80	Pipe material	MT	92.4	284.668125	26303.334	Rupees TwentySix Thousand Three Hundred Three Paise ThirtyThree Only
81	Supplying and stacking at site 16.4.1 Graded crushed stone aggregate of size 90 mm to 45 mm	cum	142.27	529.3125	75305.289	Rupees SeventyFive Thousand Three Hundred Five Paise TwentyNine Only
82	moorum	cum	9.85	495.46875	4880.3671	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Paise ThirtySeven Only
83	screening	cum	21.06	472.875	9958.7475	Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred FiftyEight Paise SeventyFive Only
84	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road / vibratory roller 8-10 tonne capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening /binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density	cum	123.18	666.421875	82089.846	Rupees EightyTwo Thousand EightyNine Paise EightyFive Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

	agg: average lead of 10 km.	cum	96.16	377.149687	36266.713	Rupees ThirtySix Thousand Two Hundred SixtySix Paise SeventyOne Only
79	Stone Soling for an average lead of 10 km.	cum	47.87	376.718437	18033.511	Rupees Eighteen Thousand ThirtyThree Paise FiftyOne Only
80	Pipe material	MT	92.4	284.668125	26303.334	Rupees TwentySix Thousand Three Hundred Three Paise ThirtyThree Only
81	Supplying and stacking at site 16.4.1 Graded crushed stone aggregate of size 90 mm to 45 mm	cum	142.27	529.3125	75305.289	Rupees SeventyFive Thousand Three Hundred Five Paise TwentyNine Only
82	moorum	cum	9.85	495.46875	4880.3671	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Paise ThirtySeven Only
83	screening	cum	21.06	472.875	9958.7475	Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred FiftyEight Paise SeventyFive Only
84	Laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road / vibratory roller 8-10 tonne capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening /binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density	cum	123.18	666.421875	82089.846	Rupees EightyTwo Thousand EightyNine Paise EightyFive Only

[Handwritten signature and initials]

Allotment for Construction of WSS Tral via Mohghama by way of laying / fitting, chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter, chemical shed, R wall, chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves under JJM

	P/F of CI/GI/DI sluice valves/ gate valves with cap complete with nuts & bolts and rubber insertions including fabrication of tail pieces as required at site all complete of standard make & repute (Kirlosker/ Vage)100 mm Sluice Valve	No	3	20625	61875	Rupees SixtyOne Thousand Eight Hundred SeventyFive Only
86	80 mm Dia Sluice valve	No	6	18281.25	109687.5	Rupees One Lakh Nine Thousand Six Hundred EightySeven Paise Fifty Only
87	65 mm Gate valve	No	9	9375	84375	Rupees EightyFour Thousand Three Hundred SeventyFive Only
88	50 mm Gate Valve	No	7	7500	52500	Rupees FiftyTwo Thousand Five Hundred Only
89	P/F CI/DI double acting air valve of approved quality with nuts and bolts and rubber insertions including fabrication of tail pieces as required at site all complete of standard make & repute80 mm Dia Air valve	No	4	9375	37500	Rupees ThirtySeven Thousand Five Hundred Only
90	50 mm Air Valve	No	7	7500	52500	Rupees FiftyTwo Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total:-						Rs 76.64 lacs

Rates and quantity checked

Head Draftsman

Xen

Terms Conditions:-

The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 76.64 lacs (Rupees seventy six lacs and sixty four thousand) only

Bid declaration security @ 2% vide CDR No.553766 Dated:-09-05-2022 for an amount of Rs 1.63450/-/- are being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.

Time of completion is essence of the contract.

The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of **04 months** from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of pipe material by the deptt.

An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.

The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.

Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis

Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.

The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works . If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation . In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.

Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.

The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of "laying / fitting , chowkidar quarter cum staff quarter , chemical shed , R wall , chainlink fencing approach road and regulatory valves".

All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.

Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents , shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti (PHE) Division
Awantipora